09-08-2005

103076796

PATENT

Customer No. 33717

RECEIVED

ER SHEKENTRAL FAX CENTER

AUG 3 0 2005

2450 Colorado Ave., Suite 400E

Santa Monica, CA 90404

Attorney Docket No.: 72998-011800

Mail Stop: Assignment

FORM PTO-1595

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying parties: 1) Alexander Nikolaevich Serov 2) Wiendelt Steenbergen 3) Frits Frans Maria Del Mul Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics)	Name and address of receiving party: Name: Stichting voor de Technische Wetenschappen Street Address: Van Vollenhovenlaan 661, NL-3527 JP Utrecht, The Netherlands
attached:	A 2 0 1 2009
3. Name of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
II this good work in parts 1100 to Parts 1100 and 1100	p
A. Patent Application No:. 10/502,900	B. Patent No(s).:
Filed: July 27, 2004 3.71 Date: April 7, 2005	Issued:
Execution Date: 1) January 24, 2005; 2) January 24, 200	5; 3) January 24, 2005
Additional numbers attached? No	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence to: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E	7.
Santa Monica, California 90404 Attention: Enrica Bruno	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 50-2638, except for payment of
10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.	
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d) Da	Name: Enrica Bruno
I incredy certify that this correspondence and kientified	Registration No. 56,149
renclosures are being transmitted via facsimile only to Facsimile No. (571) 273-8300, on Absust 30, 2005	(310) 586-7703
Lillian B. Rodriguez	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
,	

09/07/ 01 FC:8031-51\358424 ot 40.00 DA

PAGE 7/10 * RCVD AT 8/30/2005 6:27:21 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+3105867940 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-00

REEL: 016948 FRAME: 0087

Erm

1 9 JAN. 2005 Docket No.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Serov, Alexander Nikolaevich, residing at Avenue Louis Vulliemin 30, CH-1005 Lausanne, Switzerland; Steenbergen, Wiendelt, residing at Muldermanshoek 34, NL-7545 BT Enschede, The Netherlands; De Mul, Frits Frans Maria, residing at De Delle 98, NL-7609 CJ Almelo, The Netherlands, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, are inventors of a Laser Doppler perfusion imaging with a plurality of beams, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 27, 2004, as Serial No. 10/502,900, and of which inventions as disclosed by the claims and description we are the owners; and

WHEREAS, we have invented said inventions while employed by EMPLOYER during the course and scope of our employment using the EMPLOYER resources; and

WHEREAS, Stichting voor de Technische Wetenschappen, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Van Vollenhovenlaan 661, NL-3527 JP Utrecht, The Netherlands, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and applications as well as to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as disclosed by the claims and description, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to said inventions, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals, which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United

1

PAGE 8/10 * RCVD AT 8/30/2005 6:27:21 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+3105867940 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-00

Docket No.

States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and together with any related intellectual property rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained, and authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or applications, to issue all patents for said inventors to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the forms of this Assignment.

And we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said inventions as disclosed by claims and description and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said subject matter disclosed in all countries.

And we hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to act as our attorney-in-fact and, if necessary to sign any and all documentations for the United States or in any foreign country or jurisdiction which are necessary to ensure the compliance with this Assignment.

2

Docket No.

And we have read and understand the	le terms of this document, and execute this document
knowingly and freely.	AMI)
Dated: January 24, 2005	BySerov,tAlexander Nikolaevich
Witnessed By: Res form	Witnessed By: Mikael Good
name: address: ACHEMIN M. CHANEY CH-Talb Den 453 SWITZER LAND	signature marne: Michael Grösch address: Meximuse 199 22335 Hamburg Germany
Dated: January 24, 2005	BySteenbergen, Wiendelt
Wimessed By: signature name: A Explaination of The Law Hooks borden	signature name: address: Brandelines 14
Dated: January 24, 2005	By De Mul, Frits Frans Maria
Wignessed By: signoruse name: B. BULTERS address: DE DELLE De Dog CE Plunelo	witnessed By: signature name: H.F. Schuil address: De Delle 102 7600 C.J. Almelo
y J	1 7 0